

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5515/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in Crl.MA No.16857/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HIRA LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report]

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Nos.1 & 2

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

No.3

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up on Monday, the 16th March 2009.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master